
STTC SUMMER TRI SERIES RACE #3 - AUGUST 4, 2021 - RUN, BIKE, RUN (SWIM CANCELLED)

PLACE Finish Time Bib # Last Name First Name Age Group City State

1 59:23 191 Kolodziejczak Robert M45-49 Northeast PA

2 1:01:36 225 Fodor Luke M40-44 Jamestown NY

3 1:01:50 189 Uhteg Marc M50-54 Chaffee NY

4 1:02:20 159 Leary Sandra F35-39 Fredonia NY

5 1:02:28 185 Locke Paul M50-54 Perrysburg NY

6 1:03:17 200 Shoup Glen M35-39 Jamestown NY

7 1:03:19 1 Wilson Mark M50-54 Cassadaga NY

8 1:03:38 221 Turlington Zachary M19&U Hamlin NY

9 1:03:39 197 Berkshire Matthew M40-44 Middleburgh NY

10 1:04:40 150 Lawson-Crabtree Mindy F45-49 Frewsburg NY

11 1:04:45 222 Personius Ely M19&U Buffalo NY

12 1:05:40 220 Kroboth Brett M19&U Venetia PA

13 1:06:31 176 Learn Roger M65-69 Troy PA

14 1:07:07 211 Cianci Nick M25-29 Erie PA

15 1:07:10 180 Gustafson Kurt M55-59 Jamestown NY

16 1:07:30 213 Ebert Jacob M25-29 Wellsville NY

17 1:07:49 162 Brooks Emily F30-34 Buffalo NY

18 1:08:31 156 McNett Melissa F40-44 Warren PA

19 1:08:35 155 Fodor Willow F40-44 Jamestown NY

20 1:08:56 161 Sciarrino Alexis F35-39 Fredonia NY

21 1:09:29 203 Continenza Dan M35-39 Saegertown PA

22 1:09:48 194 Schultz Michael M40-44 Hamburg NY

23 1:10:09 183 Nicolia Ray M55-59 Orchard Park NY

24 1:12:13 157 Forsyth Ashley F40-44 Philadelphia PA

25 1:13:32 179 Reynolds Thomas M60-64 Hamburg NY

26 1:13:35 186 Hokaj Terry M50-54 Erie PA

27 1:13:56 192 Feneran Cory M45-49 Falconer NY

28 1:14:23 119 Salman Joan F50-54 Orchard Park NY

29 1:14:48 218 Hudson Alex M19&U Falconer NY

30 1:15:04 201 Aucoin Robert M35-39 Randolph NY

31 1:16:07 163 Carapella Anna F30-34 Fredonia NY

32 1:16:10 164 Bernard Megan F30-34 Ellicottville NY

33 1:16:16 154 Finch Katie F40-44 Sinclairville NY

34 1:16:31 171 Lusk Nicole F19&U Venetia PA

35 1:16:46 177 Glascott Dennis M60-64 Angola NY

36 1:17:22 95 Pedersen Victoria F65-69 Sherrill NY
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37 1:17:36 207 Breloff Evan M30-34 Kenmore NY

38 1:17:57 216 Bellinger Aaron M20-24 Ontario NY

39 1:18:32 190 Hens David M50-54 Lakeview NY

40 1:19:29 106 Mann Karen F55-59 Sardinia NY

41 1:19:55 178 Swanson Paul M60-64 Clarence CenterNY

42 1:19:59 151 Carr Rosanne F45-49 Cassadaga NY

43 1:20:02 175 Carlson Jeff M65-69 Jamestown NY

44 1:20:19 215 Giegerich William M20-24 Buffalo NY

45 1:20:36 199 Hoyt Gregory M35-39 Mayville NY

46 1:21:19 50 Lawson David M55-59 Cassadaga NY

47 1:21:43 122 Lehman Andrea F50-54 Coudersport PA

48 1:22:00 160 Jones Elizabeth F35-39 Falconer NY

49 1:23:30 214 Christie Liam M20-24 Elma NY

50 1:24:08 152 Davis Jennifer F45-49 Fredonia NY

51 1:24:11 169 Saraf Morgan F20-24 East Amherst NY

52 1:24:14 158 Reedy Amanda F40-44 North East PA

53 1:24:16 184 Gerace Barden M55-59 Ontario NY

54 1:24:45 123 McFarland Patricia F50-54 Delevan NY

55 1:25:36 170 Lawson Addison F19&U Frewsburg NY

56 1:27:11 166 Wurster Rebecca F30-34 Hamburg NY

57 1:28:20 196 Bauer Garrett M40-44 Silver Creek NY

58 1:29:25 13 Living Word Wives Relay Team Ontario NY

59 1:29:28 165 Wadsworth Amanda F30-34 Buffalo NY

60 1:32:12 148 Mosier-Peterson Roberta F50-54 Gerry NY

61 1:33:35 173 Hokaj Elizabeth F45-49 Erie PA

62 1:35:32 205 Schneider Philip M30-34 Amherst NY

63 1:41:01 98 Ferry Janet F60-64 Cassadaga NY

64 1:44:43 204 Snavely Brandon M35-39 Ontario NY

65 1:45:27 110 Trimpey Rhonda F55-59 Pittsfield PA

66 1:54:40 74 Wilcox Laurie F60-64 Jamestown NY

RUN-BIKE *SWIM CANCELLED

1 56:14 51 Forsyth Mark M40-44 Philadelphia PA

2 1:00:44 75 Benchley Pamela F50-54 Dunkirk NY

3 1:04:59 31 VanDeMark Chris M60-64 Brockport NY

STTC Summer Tri Series #3 - OVERALL Women, Men,  AquaBike, Relay Teams - *Run-Bike-Run (Swim Cancelled)

PLACE FINISH TIME BIB # FIRST NAME LAST NAME CITY ST Age Group
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WOMEN'S OVERALL

1ST PLACE OVERALL 1:02:20 159 Sandra Leary Fredonia NY F35-39

2ND PLACE OVERALL 1:04:40 150 Mindy Lawson-Crabtree Frewsburg NY F45-49

3RD PLACE OVERALL 1:07:49 162 Emily Brooks Buffalo NY F30-34

MEN'S OVERALL

1ST PLACE OVERALL 59:23 191 Robert Kolodziejczak Northeast PA M45-49

2ND PLACE OVERALL 1:01:36 225 Luke Fodor Jamestown NY M40-44

3RD PLACE OVERALL 1:01:50 189 Marc Uhteg Chaffee NY M50-54

AQUABIKE

FEMALE
1st Place 1:00:44 75 Pamela Benchley Dunkirk NY

MALE
1st Place 56:14 51 Mark Forsyth Philadelphia PA
2nd Place 1:04:59 31 Chris VanDeMark Brockport NY

RELAY TEAMS
1st Place 1:29:25 13 Kathleen Gerace Ontario NY
Living Word Wives Brittani Snavely Ontario NY

Koleen VanLeeuwen Ontario NY

STTC Summer Tri Series Race #3 - WOMEN AGE GROUP AWARDS

PLACE FINISH TIME Bib # Age Group First Name Last Name City State
1st Place 1:17:22 95 F65-69 Victoria Pedersen Sherrill NY

1st Place 1:41:01 98 F60-64 Janet Ferry Cassadaga NY
2nd Place 1:54:40 74 Laurie Wilcox Jamestown NY

1st Place 1:19:29 106 F55-59 Karen Mann Sardinia NY
2nd Place 1:45:27 110 F55-59 Rhonda Trimpey Pittsfield PA
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1st Place 1:14:23 119 F50-54 Joan Salman Orchard Park NY
2nd Place 1:21:43 122 F50-54 Andrea Lehman Coudersport PA
3rd Place 1:24:45 123 F50-54 Patricia McFarland Delevan NY
4th Place 1:32:12 148 F50-54 Roberta Mosier-Peterson Gerry NY

1st Place 1:19:59 151 F45-49 Rosanne Carr Cassadaga NY
2nd Place 1:24:08 152 F45-49 Jennifer Davis Fredonia NY
3rd Place 1:33:35 173 F45-49 Elizabeth Hokaj Erie PA

1st Place 1:08:31 156 F40-44 Melissa McNett Warren PA
2nd Place 1:08:35 155 F40-44 Willow Fodor Jamestown NY

3rd Place 1:12:13 157 F40-44 Ashley Forsyth Philadelphia PA
4th Place 1:16:16 154 F40-44 Katie Finch Sinclairville NY
5th Place 1:24:14 158 F40-44 Amanda Reedy North East PA

1st Place 1:08:56 161 F35-39 Alexis Sciarrino Fredonia NY
2nd Place 1:22:00 160 F35-39 Elizabeth Jones Falconer NY

1st Place 1:16:07 163 F30-34 Anna Carapella Fredonia NY
2nd Place 1:16:10 164 F30-34 Megan Bernard Ellicottville NY
3rd Place 1:27:11 166 F30-34 Rebecca Wurster Hamburg NY
4th Place 1:29:28 165 F30-34 Amanda Wadsworth Buffalo NY

1st Place 1:24:11 169 F20-24 Morgan Saraf East Amherst NY

1st Place 1:16:31 171 F19&U Nicole Lusk Venetia PA
2nd Place 1:25:36 170 F19&U Addison Lawson Frewsburg NY

STTC Summer Tri Series Race #3 - MEN AGE GROUP AWARDS

PLACE FINISH TIME Bib # Age Group First Name Last Name City State
1st Place 1:06:31 176 M65-69 Roger Learn Troy PA
2nd Place 1:20:02 175 M65-69 Jeff Carlson Jamestown NY

1st Place 1:13:32 179 M60-64 Thomas Reynolds Hamburg NY
2nd Place 1:16:46 177 M60-64 Dennis Glascott Angola NY
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3rd Place 1:19:55 178 M60-64 Paul Swanson Clarence Center NY

1st Place 1:07:10 180 M55-59 Kurt Gustafson Jamestown NY
2nd Place 1:10:09 183 M55-59 Ray Nicolia Orchard Park NY
3rd Place 1:21:19 50 David Lawson Cassadaga NY
4th Place 1:24:16 184 M55-59 Barden Gerace Ontario NY

1st Place 1:02:28 185 M50-54 Paul Locke Perrysburg NY
2nd Place 1:03:19 1 M50-54 Mark Wilson Cassadaga NY
3rd Place 1:13:35 186 M50-54 Terry Hokaj Erie PA
4th Place 1:18:32 190 M50-54 David Hens Lakeview NY

1st Place 1:13:56 192 M45-49 Cory Feneran Falconer NY

1st Place 1:03:39 197 M40-44 Matthew Berkshire Middleburgh NY
2nd Place 1:09:48 194 M40-44 Michael Schultz Hamburg NY
3rd Place 1:28:20 196 M40-44 Garrett Bauer Silver Creek NY

1st Place 1:03:17 200 M35-39 Glen Shoup Jamestown NY
2nd Place 1:09:29 203 M35-39 Dan Continenza Saegertown PA

3rd Place 1:15:04 201 M35-39 Robert Aucoin Randolph NY

4th Place 1:20:36 199 M35-39 Gregory Hoyt Mayville NY
5th Place 1:44:43 204 M35-39 Brandon Snavely Ontario NY

1st Place 1:17:36 207 M30-34 Evan Breloff Kenmore NY
2nd Place 1:35:32 205 M30-34 Philip Schneider Amherst NY

1st Place 1:07:07 211 M25-29 Nick Cianci Erie PA
2nd Place 1:07:30 213 M25-29 Jacob Ebert Wellsville NY

1st Place 1:17:57 216 M20-24 Aaron Bellinger Ontario NY
2nd Place 1:20:19 215 M20-24 William Giegerich Buffalo NY
3rd Place 1:23:30 214 M20-24 Liam Christie Elma NY

1st Place 1:03:38 221 M19&U Zachary Turlington Hamlin NY
2nd Place 1:04:45 222 M19&U Ely Personius Buffalo NY
3rd Place 1:05:40 220 M19&U Brett Kroboth Venetia PA
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4th Place 1:14:48 218 M19&U Alex Hudson Falconer NY
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